

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

IA 1- 2 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2513 OF 2007

CHAI R M A N & MD, M. T. N. L . & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VE R S U S
R E L I A N C E I N F O C O M L T D.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and vacating stay)

Date: 20 / 08 / 2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Gopal Subramaniam , ASG
Mr. A. Kathalia, Adv.
Ms. Saket Sikri, Adv.
Ms. Madhu Sikri, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. J. J . Bhatt, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Anjali Chandulkar, Adv.
Ms. Manali Singhal, Adv.
Ms. Kanika Aeri, Adv.
Mr. Ajit Pal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

17 th After hearing the counsel for the parties, the earlier order of stay dated
May, 2007 is modified in the following terms:

Till the date of the judgment of the Tribunal, i.e., 19 th
March, 2007

, the
respondent- applicant shall pay the amount due as per the rates claimed by the
appellant and after the date of the said judgment of the Tribunal, the respondent
shall pay as per directions of the Tribunal. For the balance amount, i.e., between
the actual amount paid and the amount claimed by the appellant, the respondent
shall furnish bank guarantee within four weeks from the date of demand.

IAS stands disposed of.

(J.S. Rawat) (Kanwal Singh)
AR- cum- P S Court Master