

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 4 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2513 OF 2007

CHAIRMAN & MD, M.T.N.L. & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RELIANCE INFOCOM LTD.

Respondent(s)

(for modification of Court's Order and office report)

WITH

IA 2 IN CA 2906/2007

(for modification of court's order and office report)

Date: 21/04/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Arun Katpalia, Adv.for
Ms. Madhu Sikri, Adv.For Respondent(s) Ms. Manali Singhal, Adv.for
No.1 Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, Adv.for applicant(s) Mr. Sanjay Kapur , Adv
Ms. Arti Singh, Adv.Mr. Rishi Agrawala, Adv.for
Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice on the interlocutory applications for modifications.

Mr. Arun Katpalia, Adv. and Ms. Manali Singhal, Adv. accepts notice
on behalf of the appellants and respondent No.1(Reliance Infocom Ltd.)
respectively and seek time to file reply. Service of notice is waived.Four weeks are granted to file reply. List thereafter.
(Parveen Kr. Chawla) (Kanwal Singh)
Court Master Court Master