

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.14

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 2513/2007

CHAIRMAN AND M.D. MTNL & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RELIANCE INFOCOM LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 56311/2019 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS, IA No. 5/2012 - BRING ON RECORD SUBSEQUENT EVENT AND IA No. 56026/2019 - PERMISSION TO PLACE ADDITIONAL FACTS AND GROUNDS)

WITH

C.A. No. 2906/2007 (XVII)

(FOR [[bring on record subsequent event]] ON IA 5/2012 FOR PERMISSION TO PLACE ADDITIONAL FACTS AND GROUNDS ON IA 56044/2019 AND IA No. 56302/2019 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

Date : 23-03-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

For Appellant(s) Mr. Chandan Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Arun Sanwal, Adv.
Mrs. Madhu Sikri, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Manali Singhal, Adv.
Mr. Santosh Sachin, Adv.
Mr. Aakarsh Kamra, AOR

Mr. Arnab Chatterjee, Adv.
Mr. Ankur Sood, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request made in the letter seeking adjournment, the matters stand adjourned today.

Learned counsel for the respective parties may also complete all their instructions before the next date of hearing.

List these matters in the week commencing from 25.04.2022.

(NEETA SAPRA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RANJANA SHAILLEY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)