

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSCivil Appeal No(s). 2513/2007

CHAIRMAN AND M.D. MTNL & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RELIANCE INFOCOM LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 56311/2019 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

IA No. 5/2012 - bring on record subsequent event

IA No. 56026/2019 - PERMISSION TO PLACE ADDITIONAL FACTS AND GROUNDS

WITH

C.A. No. 2906/2007 (XVII)

IA No. 56302/2019 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

IA No. 56044/2019 - PERMISSION TO PLACE ADDITIONAL FACTS AND GROUNDS

IA No. 5/2012 - [bring on record subsequent event]

Date : 04-06-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH

(PARTIAL COURT WORKING DAYS)

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Shibu Devasia Olickal, AOR

Mr. Chandan Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Jasbir Bidhuri, Adv.

Ms. Madhu Sikri, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. S. S. Shroff, AOR

Ms. Shally Bhasin, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Arora, Adv.

Mr. Ankur Sood, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In terms of the letter for adjournment circulated on behalf of the appellant(s), post the matters(s) after the Partial Court Working Days, 2025.

(NISHA KHULBEY)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(AKSHAY KUMAR BHORIA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

